
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July 2022
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/09/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.321 0.312 0.156 0.221 0.283 0.186Al Auman112 0.2316
2 0.266 0.155 0.214 0.273 0.291 0.252Dick Testa212 0.2370
3 3.285 0.150 0.221 0.300 0.339 0.203Paul Beaver119 0.2426
4 0.159 0.272 0.186 0.353 0.190 0.272Chris Jeffers111 0.2546
5 0.290 0.310 0.246 0.252 0.236 0.240Blaine McRay208 0.2568
6 0.151 0.333 0.237 0.229 0.256 0.250Leonard Burdick116 0.2610
7 0.399 0.226 0.333 0.236 0.256 0.294Don Beaver219 0.2690
8 0.212 0.236 0.154 0.244 0.403 0.312Don Jeffers215 0.2698
9 0.248 0.227 0.281 0.169 0.506 0.227Melvin Estep205 0.2820

10 0.350 0.310 0.201 0.317 0.295 0.291Mike Mastrogiovanni213 0.2828
11 0.267 0.180 0.255 0.146 0.295 0.570Bob White114 0.2892
12 0.274 0.225 0.214 0.335 0.267 0.434Bob Hamister105 0.2950
13 0.151 0.248 0.349 0.213 0.277 0.390Ron Burdick216 0.2954
14 0.252 0.328 0.251 0.237 0.355 0.327David Dale117 0.2996
15 0.457 0.296 0.410 0.294 0.188 0.372Gerry Malerba207 0.3120
16 0.380 0.346 0.370 0.293 0.293 0.289Ronald Didas122 0.3182
17 0.329 0.228 0.423 0.390 0.259 0.299Bruce Lachapelle125 0.3198
18 0.373 0.143 0.460 0.407 0.316 0.281Aaron DeDominicis102 0.3214
19 0.506 0.550 0.280 0.156 0.489 0.170Gary Amatrudo218 0.3290
20 0.321 0.179 0.286 0.243 0.546 0.430James Bendick106 0.3368
21 0.410 0.374 0.229 0.312 0.516 0.288Jack Sutton118 0.3438
22 0.070 0.302 0.459 0.239 0.411 0.346Devin Burdick217 0.3514
23 0.360 0.606 0.206 0.425 0.253 0.371Larry Kelly107 0.3722
24 0.356 0.270 0.343 0.379 0.529 0.384Bob Brushingham113 0.3810
25 0.290 0.382 0.090 0.394 0.203 0.839Dave Bendick206 0.3816
26 0.577 0.339 0.291 0.606 0.373 0.363Stacey White109 0.3944
27 0.812 0.326 0.315 0.456 0.433 0.540Jacob Lawrow211 0.4140
28 0.302 0.250 0.653 0.409 0.334 0.564Bill Carey202 0.4420
29 0.328 0.320 0.624 0.526 0.401 0.575Bob Bendick210 0.4892
30 0.227 0.414 0.278 0.984 0.603 0.338Robert Bendick110 0.5234
31 0.202 0.225 0.223 2.736 0.322 0.183Todd Jeffers115 0.7378

206   Bendick, Dave   0.090Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.070 0.143 0.090 0.146 0.188 0.170
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July 2022
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/09/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.177 0.122 0.198 0.214 0.368Al Auman112 0.2158
2 0.179 0.306 0.215 0.303 0.168Dick Testa212 0.2342
3 0.228 0.297 0.184 0.333 0.242Ron Burdick216 0.2568
4 0.221 0.399 0.243 0.295 0.181Devin Burdick217 0.2678
5 0.335 0.233 0.247 0.335 0.201Bob Hamister105 0.2702
6 0.351 0.360 0.245 0.179 0.229David Dale117 0.2728
7 0.248 0.219 0.222 0.251 0.447Blaine McRay208 0.2774
8 0.374 0.344 0.187 0.210 0.280Gary Amatrudo218 0.2790
9 0.278 0.423 0.252 0.218 0.247Chris Jeffers111 0.2836

10 0.323 0.277 0.231 0.395 0.219Don Jeffers215 0.2890
11 0.070 0.282 0.442 0.350 0.303Melvin Estep205 0.2894
12 0.235 0.216 0.215 0.463 0.329Gerry Malerba207 0.2916
13 0.354 0.189 0.262 0.481 0.187Don Beaver219 0.2946
14 0.266 0.217 0.231 0.350 0.437Ronald Didas122 0.3002
15 0.484 0.286 0.201 0.444 0.199James Bendick106 0.3228
16 0.372 0.333 0.409 0.227 0.282Todd Jeffers115 0.3246
17 0.422 0.163 0.541 0.260 0.256Bob White114 0.3284
18 0.251 0.249 0.456 0.295 0.392Leonard Burdick116 0.3286
19 0.340 0.417 0.501 0.229 0.158Paul Beaver119 0.3290
20 0.254 0.302 0.235 0.508 0.374Bruce Lachapelle125 0.3346
21 0.389 0.417 0.300 0.260 0.352Mike Mastrogiovanni213 0.3436
22 0.437 0.253 0.351 0.364 0.597Bob Brushingham113 0.4004
23 0.445 0.267 0.534 0.367 0.528Larry Kelly107 0.4282
24 0.260 0.406 0.670 0.397 0.497Dave Bendick206 0.4460
25 0.346 0.504 0.502 0.558 0.372Bob Bendick210 0.4564
26 0.417 0.178 0.705 0.554 0.430Bill Carey202 0.4568
27 0.668 0.470 0.495 0.329 0.420Aaron DeDominicis102 0.4764
28 0.330 0.306 0.285 1.097 0.371Jack Sutton118 0.4778
29 0.551 0.438 1.058 0.295 0.722Robert Bendick110 0.6128
30 0.533 0.540 0.592 0.781 1.003Jacob Lawrow211 0.6898

205   Estep, Melvin   0.070Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.070 0.122 0.184 0.179 0.158
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July 2022
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/10/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.459 0.512 0.378 0.565 0.299 0.402Ron Burdick216 0.2156
2 0.167 0.516 0.562 0.451 0.923 0.359Mike Mastrogiovanni213 0.2811
3 0.281 0.689 0.577 0.517 0.385 0.657Leonard Burdick116 0.2825
4 0.524 0.601 0.671 0.599 0.389 0.618Bruce Lachapelle125 0.2878
5 0.512 0.480 1.081 0.441 0.390 0.678Ronald Didas122 0.3070
6 0.630 0.482 0.818 0.536 0.488 0.783Don Jeffers215 0.3107
7 1.086 0.437 0.707 0.826 0.599 0.569Dick Testa212 0.3138
8 0.602 0.462 0.448 0.864 0.665 0.795Devin Burdick217 0.3234
9 0.364 0.647 0.724 0.814 0.537 0.585Bob White114 0.3307

10 0.509 0.922 0.648 1.004 0.579 0.179Paul Beaver119 0.3332
11 0.349 0.641 0.771 0.700 0.770 0.632Bob Hamister105 0.3514
12 0.464 0.723 0.796 0.896 0.532 0.621Chris Jeffers111 0.3568
13 0.691 0.690 0.459 0.531 0.894 1.011Melvin Estep205 0.3585
14 0.983 0.881 0.992 0.379 0.704 0.712Mark Trutt224 0.3668
15 0.493 0.436 1.190 0.837 0.461 0.795David Dale117 0.3719
16 0.269 0.570 1.177 0.878 0.609 0.519Al Auman112 0.3753
17 0.524 0.419 0.794 1.188 0.802 0.591Robert Bendick110 0.3794
18 0.375 0.837 0.800 0.988 0.444 0.817Blaine McRay208 0.3886
19 0.522 0.533 0.756 0.914 0.903 0.873Don Beaver219 0.3979
20 0.795 0.833 1.167 0.694 0.567 0.940Jack Sutton118 0.4201
21 0.517 0.853 0.697 1.353 0.791 0.706Todd Jeffers115 0.4400
22 0.792 0.645 0.631 1.465 0.994 1.051James Bendick106 0.4786
23 0.603 1.259 0.860 1.203 0.646 0.999Gary Amatrudo218 0.4967
24 0.702 0.917 1.020 0.575 1.318 1.394Bill Carey202 0.5224
25 0.498 1.445 1.237 1.697 0.474 0.798Bob Brushingham113 0.5651
26 1.215 0.897 1.792 1.644 1.359 0.637Aaron DeDominicis102 0.6329
27 0.551 1.427 1.009 1.460 1.256 1.361Dave Bendick206 0.6513
28 0.371 0.621 0.799 1.753 1.443 1.936Jacob Lawrow211 0.6552
29 0.323 1.176 2.464 1.472 1.867 1.667Bob Bendick210 0.8646

119   Beaver, Paul   0.179Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.167 0.419 0.378 0.379 0.299 0.179
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

South Creek July 2022
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/09/2022

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.741 0.492 0.377 0.414 0.310Mark Trutt224 0.2334
2 0.656 0.445 0.659 0.407 0.264Jack Sutton118 0.2431
3 0.361 0.214 0.704 0.420 0.734Devin Burdick217 0.2433
4 0.432 0.648 0.338 0.407 0.645Ronald Didas122 0.2470
5 0.888 0.531 0.495 0.286 0.344Ron Burdick216 0.2544
6 0.800 0.391 0.433 0.385 0.606Dick Testa212 0.2615
7 0.346 0.938 0.496 0.567 0.434Don Jeffers215 0.2781
8 0.628 0.227 0.483 0.804 0.703Bob Hamister105 0.2845
9 0.890 0.624 0.368 0.358 0.645Gary Amatrudo218 0.2885

10 0.695 0.465 0.970 0.608 0.343Al Auman112 0.3081
11 0.548 0.720 0.552 0.899 0.363Don Beaver219 0.3082
12 0.913 0.620 0.744 0.298 0.609Leonard Burdick116 0.3184
13 0.746 0.647 0.718 0.455 0.640Bob Brushingham113 0.3206
14 0.826 0.707 0.403 0.682 0.669Mike Mastrogiovanni213 0.3287
15 1.614 0.538 0.423 0.313 0.435Melvin Estep205 0.3323
16 0.566 1.019 0.482 0.758 0.524Bruce Lachapelle125 0.3349
17 0.734 1.086 0.480 0.635 0.591Todd Jeffers115 0.3526
18 0.674 0.615 1.178 0.554 0.575Bob White114 0.3596
19 0.618 0.762 0.724 0.640 0.863Chris Jeffers111 0.3607
20 0.863 1.011 0.632 0.627 0.689Paul Beaver119 0.3822
21 0.963 0.699 0.567 0.819 0.823David Dale117 0.3871
22 0.854 1.002 0.533 0.700 0.806Blaine McRay208 0.3895
23 0.399 1.344 1.154 0.399 0.782Bill Carey202 0.4078
24 0.566 1.256 1.142 0.525 0.827James Bendick106 0.4316
25 1.055 0.942 0.668 0.854 0.929Robert Bendick110 0.4448
26 0.833 1.365 0.825 0.840 0.673Dave Bendick206 0.4536
27 0.758 1.748 0.830 0.811 0.560Jacob Lawrow211 0.4707
28 1.013 0.813 1.048 0.860 1.231Bob Bendick210 0.4965
29 2.335 1.079 1.378 1.447 1.028Aaron DeDominicis102 0.7267

217   Burdick, Devin   0.214Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.346 0.214 0.338 0.286 0.264
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek July 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

07/09/2022 - 07/10/2022
Heavy Varmin Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2954 0.2156Ron Burdick 0.25551
0.2610 0.2825Leonard Burdick 0.27182
0.2370 0.3138Dick Testa 0.27543
0.2828 0.2811Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.28194
0.2426 0.3332Paul Beaver 0.28795
0.2698 0.3107Don Jeffers 0.29036
0.2316 0.3753Al Auman 0.30347
0.3198 0.2878Bruce Lachapelle 0.30388
0.2546 0.3568Chris Jeffers 0.30579
0.2892 0.3307Bob White 0.309910
0.3182 0.3070Ronald Didas 0.312611
0.2820 0.3585Melvin Estep 0.320312
0.2568 0.3886Blaine McRay 0.322713
0.2950 0.3514Bob Hamister 0.323214
0.2690 0.3979Don Beaver 0.333415
0.2996 0.3719David Dale 0.335816
0.3514 0.3234Devin Burdick 0.337417
0.3438 0.4201Jack Sutton 0.382018
0.3368 0.4786James Bendick 0.407719
0.3290 0.4967Gary Amatrudo 0.412820
0.5234 0.3794Robert Bendick 0.451421
0.3810 0.5651Bob Brushingham 0.473022
0.3214 0.6329Aaron DeDominicis 0.477123
0.4420 0.5224Bill Carey 0.482224
0.3816 0.6513Dave Bendick 0.516425
0.4140 0.6552Jacob Lawrow 0.534626
0.7378 0.4400Todd Jeffers 0.588927
0.4892 0.8646Bob Bendick 0.676928

Total Shooter 28

South Creek July 2022
Heavy Varmin Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Ron Burdick Bat Kreiger Hunter Hunter AA 66 N133 29.0Win Lapu Leupold Self
2 Leonard Burdick Bat Bartlein Bruno Bruno AA 66 8202 29.0205 Lapu Leupold 45self
3 Dick Testa BAT Kreiger Scarbrou scarbrou AA 66 Vit 29.0205 lapua NF 42Goodling
4 Mike Mastrogiovanni Farley Hart Leonard Leonard self 66 LT0 27.0205 Lapu NFCoates
5 Paul Beaver Panda Hart Kelby Kelby AA 66 Fed Lapu Leupold 45D Beaver
6 Don Jeffers Bat Hill Bat Bat AA 66 8202 29.0Fed Lapu March4R Burdick
7 Al Auman Bat Bartlein Scarbrou Scarbrou AA 65 LT32 28.0205 lapua Leupold 45Self
8 Bruce Lachapelle Bat Hart McMillan McMillan Self 52 LT32 26.0205 Lapu Leupold 440Hart
9 Chris Jeffers Bat Bartlein Leonard Leonard Barts 68 V133 29.2 Lapu NF 42R Burdick
10 Bob White Bat Brux Larsen Larsen Peinhardt 65 N133 29.0205M Lapu MarchB White
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek July 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

07/09/2022 - 07/10/2022
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2342 0.2615Dick Testa 0.24791
0.2678 0.2433Devin Burdick 0.25552
0.2568 0.2544Ron Burdick 0.25563
0.2158 0.3081Al Auman 0.26194
0.3002 0.2470Ronald Didas 0.27365
0.2702 0.2845Bob Hamister 0.27746
0.2890 0.2781Don Jeffers 0.28367
0.2790 0.2885Gary Amatrudo 0.28378
0.2946 0.3082Don Beaver 0.30149
0.2894 0.3323Melvin Estep 0.310810
0.2836 0.3607Chris Jeffers 0.322211
0.3286 0.3184Leonard Burdick 0.323512
0.2728 0.3871David Dale 0.330013
0.2774 0.3895Blaine McRay 0.333414
0.3346 0.3349Bruce Lachapelle 0.334715
0.3436 0.3287Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.336116
0.3246 0.3526Todd Jeffers 0.338617
0.3284 0.3596Bob White 0.344018
0.3290 0.3822Paul Beaver 0.355619
0.4778 0.2431Jack Sutton 0.360420
0.4004 0.3206Bob Brushingham 0.360521
0.3228 0.4316James Bendick 0.377222
0.4568 0.4078Bill Carey 0.432323
0.4460 0.4536Dave Bendick 0.449824
0.4564 0.4965Bob Bendick 0.476425
0.6128 0.4448Robert Bendick 0.528826
0.6898 0.4707Jacob Lawrow 0.580327
0.4764 0.7267Aaron DeDominicis 0.601528

Total Shooter 28

South Creek July 2022
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Dick Testa Bat Kreiger Scarbrou Scarbrou AA 66 Vit 29.0205 lapua NF 42Goodling
2 Devin Burdick Bat Lederer Leonard Leonard AA 66 N133 29.0Win Lapu Leupold 45R Burdick
3 Ron Burdick Bat Kreiger Hunter Hunter AA 66 N133 29.0win lapua Leipold 45Self
4 Al Auman Bat Bartlein Scarbrou Scarbrou AA 65 LT32 28.0205 lapua Leupold self
5 Ronald Didas Bat Kreiger McMillan McMillan AA 65 N133 205 lapua NF42goodling
6 Bob Hamister Bat Hart Scarbrou Scarbrou self 68 N133 29.0BR4 Lapu March 48self
7 Don Jeffers Bat B Hill Bat Bat AA 66 8202 29.0Fed Lapu March 48R Burdick
8 Gary Amatrudo Rimrock Hart Rimrock Rimrock Niemi 68 XBR 29.0Fed lapua March 50Borden
9 Don Beaver Stolle Hart Lee SIx Lee Six Beaver 66 133 29.0CCI Lapu Sightron 45D Beaver
10 Melvin Estep Bat Kreiger Hunter Hunter Stamoy 65 V133 30.0205 Lapu NF 42D Bruno
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

South Creek July 2022

International Benchrest Shooters

07/09/2022 - 07/10/2022
2 Gun Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2954 0.2156 0.2568 0.2544Ron Burdick 0.25551
0.2370 0.3138 0.2342 0.2615Dick Testa 0.26162
0.2316 0.3753 0.2158 0.3081Al Auman 0.28273
0.2698 0.3107 0.2890 0.2781Don Jeffers 0.28694
0.3182 0.3070 0.3002 0.2470Ronald Didas 0.29315
0.3514 0.3234 0.2678 0.2433Devin Burdick 0.29656
0.2610 0.2825 0.3286 0.3184Leonard Burdick 0.29767
0.2950 0.3514 0.2702 0.2845Bob Hamister 0.30038
0.2828 0.2811 0.3436 0.3287Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.30909
0.2546 0.3568 0.2836 0.3607Chris Jeffers 0.313910
0.2820 0.3585 0.2894 0.3323Melvin Estep 0.315511
0.2690 0.3979 0.2946 0.3082Don Beaver 0.317412
0.3198 0.2878 0.3346 0.3349Bruce Lachapelle 0.319313
0.2426 0.3332 0.3290 0.3822Paul Beaver 0.321714
0.2892 0.3307 0.3284 0.3596Bob White 0.327015
0.2568 0.3886 0.2774 0.3895Blaine McRay 0.328116
0.2996 0.3719 0.2728 0.3871David Dale 0.332917
0.3290 0.4967 0.2790 0.2885Gary Amatrudo 0.348318
0.3438 0.4201 0.4778 0.2431Jack Sutton 0.371219
0.3368 0.4786 0.3228 0.4316James Bendick 0.392520
0.3810 0.5651 0.4004 0.3206Bob Brushingham 0.416821
0.4420 0.5224 0.4568 0.4078Bill Carey 0.457222
0.7378 0.4400 0.3246 0.3526Todd Jeffers 0.463823
0.3816 0.6513 0.4460 0.4536Dave Bendick 0.483124
0.5234 0.3794 0.6128 0.4448Robert Bendick 0.490125
0.3214 0.6329 0.4764 0.7267Aaron DeDominicis 0.539326
0.4140 0.6552 0.6898 0.4707Jacob Lawrow 0.557427
0.4892 0.8646 0.4564 0.4965Bob Bendick 0.576728

Total Shooter 28
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